National Ski Patrol Eastern Division Memorial/Scholarship Fund
Scholarship Recipients

Date
10/2/1978
4/6/1979
10/8/1981
9/21/1983
12/2/1983
2/13/1986
5/1/1988
5/1/1988
5/1/1988
5/1/1988
4/23/1989
4/23/1989
5/9/1989
4/29/1990
4/29/1990
4/29/1990
4/28/1991
4/28/1991
4/25/1992
4/25/1992
4/24/1993
4/24/1993
4/30/1994
4/30/1994
4/30/1994
4/30/1995
4/30/1995
4/30/1995
4/30/1995
4/27/1996
4/27/1996
4/27/1996
4/27/1996
4/26/1997
4/26/1997
4/26/1997
4/25/1998
4/25/1998
4/29/2000
4/29/2000
4/29/2000
4/29/2000
4/29/2000
4/29/2000
4/28/2001
4/28/2001
4/28/2001
4/20/2002
4/20/2002
4/20/2002

Recipient
Christopher Billing
Lisa Fournier
Maureen Hartigan
Carolyn Brooks
Karen Altenburg
Pauline Curtis

Tami L. Woods
Howard A. Glass
Charles S. Capparalli
Mark S. Crouthamel
Scott M. Rouillard
William Bankhead
Deborah A. Scannel
Karen Altenburg
Michael Feldman
John Porambo
Kerry Disloski

John Hebert

Ruth LaFlamme
Vincent E. Zmach
lan Cyr

Michael Scimeca
Tanya A. Rixford
Kate A. Barnhart
Scott D. Winot
Mary Alice Pocock
Francine Ruva
Jayme L. Krupar
Jennifer R. Hagar
Brent E. Roberts
Erick Dilger
Deborah Ann Cyphers
Nathan Aleksiewicz
Craig Larson
Christine Sinko
Mark Bisanzo

Scott Murray-Fleck
Adam Fanjoy
Alysha Jessie Paulson
James Preston,Jr.
Rlchard Brewer
Peter Gerakaris
Michelle Schonzeit
Sara Neith

Andrew Smith
Steven Presciutti
Erika Lawson

Laura Marie McNally
James Leger

Chris Brady

Patrol/Region
E. PA

VT

Craigmeur, NJ
\a)

E. PA

Hidden Valley, NJ
NH

E. NY

E. MA

E. PA

NH

E. PA

S.NY

E. PA

S.NY

E. PA

W. MA

W. MA

Conn.

NJ

W. MA

S.NY

S.VT

S.VT

Maine

S.NY

C.NY

W. App.

NH

C.NY

E. PA

W. App.

N. VT
Wachusett, MA
Bromley, VT
Sugar Bush, VT
Cortina Valley, S.NY
Pats Peak, NH
Otis Ridge, Mass
Mt. Creek, NJ
Shawnee, EPA
Dartmouth, NH
Whiteface, ENY
Camelback, EPA
Shawnee Peak, ME
Jack Frost, EPA
Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
Wachusett, MA
Wachusett, MA
Hidden Valley, NJ
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4/26/2003
4/26/2003
4/26/2003
4/26/2003
4/24/2004
4/24/2004
4/24/2004
4/23/2005
4/23/2005
4/23/2005
4/25/2006
4/25/2006
4/25/2006
4/25/2007
4/25/2007
4/25/2007
4/25/2007
4/25/2008
4/25/2008
4/25/2008
4/25/2008
5/2/2009

5/2/2009

5/2/2009

5/2/2009

5/2/2009

4/25/2010
4/25/2010
4/25/2010
4/30/2011
4/30/2011
4/30/2011
4/30/2011
4/28/2012
4/28/2012
4/28/2012
4/28/2012
4/27/2013
4/27/2013
4/27/2013
4/26/2014
4/26/2014
4/26/2014
4/26/2014
4/25/2015
4/25/2015
4/25/2015
4/25/2015
4/16/2016
4/16/2016
4/16/2016
4/16/2016

Amy Stocker
Tamera Ackerson
Will Hitchcock
Nicole Leger
Marc Truedson
Cassi-Mae Crane

Traci Ann Kannwischer

Cayleigh Marks
Anastasia Fournier
Jamie Linker
Kimberly Klauber
Jenny Burtchell
Patrick Morin
Mackenzie Osypian
Allison Hamlin
Michaela Hillegas
Christian Van Brunt
Luke Rague
Karianne Kopchick
Kimberly Klauber
Brendan Silkey
Ryan Brousseau
Michael Athen
Rebecca LaCourse
Ariel Hamlin
Megan Cavallo
Colin Ronald
Andrew Athen
Andrew Doolittle
Katherine Louis Hall
Timothy Alan Haines
Nicole Marie Chaves
Curtis Boynton
Parker Wild

Erika Sarno

Eric Curran

Katrina Boynton
Kelsey Ann Johnson
Bailey O'Donnell
Krista Ann Garriepy
Rachel Wambach
Katherine Wolff
Chandler Gibbons
Katherine Burns
Phillip Haines
Tarra Frawley
James Leeber Jr
Elizabeth Brown
David Ermer

Molly O'Brien
Madeline Appleton
Jessica Kaelblein

Blue Mt., EPA

Sterling Forest, SNY

Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
Wachusett, MA
Wachusett, MA

Pat's Peak, NH

Mt. Creek, NJ

Roundtop, EPA

Otter Ski Patrol, SVT
Sterling Forest, SNY
Mohawk Mt. CT

Bigrock Resort, ME
McCauley Mt. NY

Swain Mt, NY

Smugglers Notch, VT

Blue Knob, EPA

Greek Peak, NY

Swain Patrol,NY

Kissing Bridge, NY
Mohawk Mt., CT
Wachusett, MA
Catamount, ENY

Blue Knob, WAPP
Crotched Mt, NH
Smugglers Notch, VT
Hidden Valley, NJ

Bristol Mt, ENY

Blue Knob, EPA
Catamount, Genesee Valley
Canaan Valley, WAPP
Hidden Valley, NJ
Bousquet Ski Patrol, MA
Gore Mt., ENY

Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
Elk Mt, EPA

Eagle Rock, EPA

Gore Mt., ENY

Okemo, SVT

Plattekill, SNY

Blandford Patrol, W Mass
Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
Blue Hills, EMARI

Hunter Mt, NY

Wachusett, EMARI

Hidden Valley, NJ

Hidden Valley, NJ

Nashoba Ski Patrol, EMARI
Belleayre, SNY

Swain Resort, Genesee Valley
Belleayre, SNY

Mount Southington, CT
Blue Hills, EMARI
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4/29/2017
4/29/2017
4/29/2017
4/29/2017
4/28/2018
4/28/2018
4/28/2018
4/28/2018
4/28/2018
4/28/2018
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/25/2020
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/24/2021
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/6/2023
5/4/2024

Ryann Alexandra Terwilliger

Bridget M. Porter
Carina C. Hastings
Emily Appleton
Carter Allen Boger
Andrew J. DelGiorno
Andrew Thomas Lally
Laurel Grace Omasta
Katherine T. Ryan
Michaela P. Ryan
Zachary Williams
Caitlin Mooney

Jack Sarnacki
Lauren Porter
Jacob Ermer*
Camden Davis*
Henry Fredricks™
Peter Vogric*
Charles Morgan
Emma Macdonald
Hank Roe

Emily McNamara
Ethan Baker*
Natalia Mattar*

Erik Edelstein*
Madeline O’Connell*
Emily Page

Ethan Selby

Aubrey Moyer
Nathaniel Jablonski
Nicklas Labanowski*
Madelynn Bennett*
Emily Liguori*
Cynthia Garvey*
Mason Rinker

Reilly Laitala

Molly Smith

Blake Peterson
Theresa Gossel*
David Guan*

Fallon Repeta*
Nikita Ang*

Luke Wester
Margaret Nebzydoski
Eliot Jablonski
William Ferguson
Aiden Coco

Josie Kelly*

Woyatt Carniglia*
Maia Merriman*
Ryan Bellemore*
Avery Laitala

Belleayre, SNY

Nashoba Valley, EMARI
Bristol Mountain, Genesee Valley
Mount Southington, CT
Seven Springs, WAPP
Bromley Mountain, SVT
Mohawk Mountain, CT
Wachusett, EMARI

Mount Southington, CT
Stratton, SVT

Hunter Mountain, ENY
Mount Snow, SVT

Berkshire East, WMASS
Nashoba Valley, EMARI
Swain Resort, Genesee Valley
Hermon Mountain, Maine
Campgaw Mountain, NJ
Camelback, EPA

Blue Hills, EMARI

Okemo, SVT

Mountain Creek, NJ
Wachusett, EMARI

Black Mountain, NH
Mountain Creek, NJ

Bristol Mountain, Genesee Valley
Nashoba Valley, EMARI
West Mountain, ENY

Liberty Mountain, EPA
Spring Mountain, EPA
National Winter Activity Center, NJ
Otter Ski Patrol, SVT

Ski Roundtop, EPA

Gore Mountain, ENY
Plattekill Mountain, SNY
Blue Mountain, EPA
Wachusett, EMARI

Hidden Valley, WAPP
Cockaigne, WNY

Holimont, WNY

Greek Peak, CNY

Mt. Southington, CT

Pats Peak, NH

Greek Peak, CNY

Elk Mountain, EPA

National Winter Activity Center, NJ
Canaan Valley, WAPP
Bousquet, WMASS

Sawmill, WAPP

Whiteface, ENY

Blue Mountain, EPA
Nashoba Valley, EMARI
Wachusett Mountain, EMARI
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5/4/2024
5/4/2024
5/4/2024
5/4/2024
5/4/2024
5/4/2024
5/4/2024

Cooper Biersbach
Lauryn Constantineau
Joseph Brodsky
Joanna Eckhardt*
Caroline McKeon*
Jadon Crawford*
Kathleen Knefley*

Total recipients = 161

* Honorable Mention

Holimont, WNY
Gore Mountain, ENY
West Point, WMASS
Swain, Genessee
Blue Mountain, EPA
Elk Mountain, EPA
Ski Sawmill, WAPP
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