

**National Ski Patrol Eastern Division Memorial/Scholarship Fund
Scholarship Recipients**

Date	Recipient	Patrol/Region
10/2/1978	Christopher Billing	E. PA
4/6/1979	Lisa Fournier	VT
10/8/1981	Maureen Hartigan	Craigmeur, NJ
9/21/1983	Carolyn Brooks	VT
12/2/1983	Karen Altenburg	E. PA
2/13/1986	Pauline Curtis	Hidden Valley, NJ
5/1/1988	Tami L. Woods	NH
5/1/1988	Howard A. Glass	E. NY
5/1/1988	Charles S. Capparalli	E. MA
5/1/1988	Mark S. Crouthamel	E. PA
4/23/1989	Scott M. Rouillard	NH
4/23/1989	William Bankhead	E. PA
5/9/1989	Deborah A. Scannel	S. NY
4/29/1990	Karen Altenburg	E. PA
4/29/1990	Michael Feldman	S. NY
4/29/1990	John Porambo	E. PA
4/28/1991	Kerry Disloski	W. MA
4/28/1991	John Hebert	W. MA
4/25/1992	Ruth LaFlamme	Conn.
4/25/1992	Vincent E. Zmach	NJ
4/24/1993	Ian Cyr	W. MA
4/24/1993	Michael Scimeca	S. NY
4/30/1994	Tanya A. Rixford	S. VT
4/30/1994	Kate A. Barnhart	S.VT
4/30/1994	Scott D. Winot	Maine
4/30/1995	Mary Alice Pocock	S. NY
4/30/1995	Francine Ruva	C. NY
4/30/1995	Jayme L. Krupar	W. App.
4/30/1995	Jennifer R. Hagar	NH
4/27/1996	Brent E. Roberts	C. NY
4/27/1996	Erick Dilger	E. PA
4/27/1996	Deborah Ann Cyphers	W. App.
4/27/1996	Nathan Aleksiewicz	N. VT
4/26/1997	Craig Larson	Wachusett, MA
4/26/1997	Christine Sinko	Bromley, VT
4/26/1997	Mark Bisanzo	Sugar Bush, VT
4/25/1998	Scott Murray-Fleck	Cortina Valley, S.NY
4/25/1998	Adam Fanjoy	Pats Peak, NH
4/29/2000	Alysha Jessie Paulson	Otis Ridge, Mass
4/29/2000	James Preston, Jr.	Mt. Creek, NJ
4/29/2000	Richard Brewer	Shawnee, EPA
4/29/2000	Peter Gerakaris	Dartmouth, NH
4/29/2000	Michelle Schonzeit	Whiteface, ENY
4/29/2000	Sara Neith	Camelback, EPA
4/28/2001	Andrew Smith	Shawnee Peak, ME
4/28/2001	Steven Presciutti	Jack Frost, EPA
4/28/2001	Erika Lawson	Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
4/20/2002	Laura Marie McNally	Wachusett, MA
4/20/2002	James Leger	Wachusett, MA
4/20/2002	Chris Brady	Hidden Valley, NJ

**National Ski Patrol Eastern Division Memorial/Scholarship Fund
Scholarship Recipients**

4/26/2003	Amy Stocker	Blue Mt., EPA
4/26/2003	Tamera Ackerson	Sterling Forest, SNY
4/26/2003	Will Hitchcock	Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
4/26/2003	Nicole Leger	Wachusett, MA
4/24/2004	Marc Truedson	Wachusett, MA
4/24/2004	Cassi-Mae Crane	Pat's Peak, NH
4/24/2004	Traci Ann Kannwischer	Mt. Creek, NJ
4/23/2005	Cayleigh Marks	Roundtop, EPA
4/23/2005	Anastasia Fournier	Otter Ski Patrol, SVT
4/23/2005	Jamie Linker	Sterling Forest, SNY
4/25/2006	Kimberly Klauber	Mohawk Mt. CT
4/25/2006	Jenny Burtchell	Bigrock Resort, ME
4/25/2006	Patrick Morin	McCauley Mt. NY
4/25/2007	Mackenzie Osypian	Swain Mt, NY
4/25/2007	Allison Hamlin	Smugglers Notch, VT
4/25/2007	Michaela Hillegas	Blue Knob, EPA
4/25/2007	Christian Van Brunt	Greek Peak, NY
4/25/2008	Luke Rague	Swain Patrol, NY
4/25/2008	Karianne Kopchick	Kissing Bridge, NY
4/25/2008	Kimberly Klauber	Mohawk Mt., CT
4/25/2008	Brendan Silkey	Wachusett, MA
5/2/2009	Ryan Brousseau	Catamount, ENY
5/2/2009	Michael Athen	Blue Knob, WAPP
5/2/2009	Rebecca LaCourse	Crotched Mt, NH
5/2/2009	Ariel Hamlin	Smugglers Notch, VT
5/2/2009	Megan Cavallo	Hidden Valley, NJ
4/25/2010	Colin Ronald	Bristol Mt, ENY
4/25/2010	Andrew Athen	Blue Knob, EPA
4/25/2010	Andrew Doolittle	Catamount, Genesee Valley
4/30/2011	Katherine Louis Hall	Canaan Valley, WAPP
4/30/2011	Timothy Alan Haines	Hidden Valley, NJ
4/30/2011	Nicole Marie Chaves	Bousquet Ski Patrol, MA
4/30/2011	Curtis Boynton	Gore Mt., ENY
4/28/2012	Parker Wild	Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
4/28/2012	Erika Sarno	Elk Mt, EPA
4/28/2012	Eric Curran	Eagle Rock, EPA
4/28/2012	Katrina Boynton	Gore Mt., ENY
4/27/2013	Kelsey Ann Johnson	Okemo, SVT
4/27/2013	Bailey O'Donnell	Plattekill, SNY
4/27/2013	Krista Ann Garriepy	Blandford Patrol, W Mass
4/26/2014	Rachel Wambach	Hunt Hollow, Genesee Valley
4/26/2014	Katherine Wolff	Blue Hills, EMARI
4/26/2014	Chandler Gibbons	Hunter Mt, NY
4/26/2014	Katherine Burns	Wachusett, EMARI
4/25/2015	Phillip Haines	Hidden Valley, NJ
4/25/2015	Tarra Frawley	Hidden Valley, NJ
4/25/2015	James Leeber Jr	Nashoba Ski Patrol, EMARI
4/25/2015	Elizabeth Brown	Belleayre, SNY
4/16/2016	David Ermer	Swain Resort, Genesee Valley
4/16/2016	Molly O'Brien	Belleayre, SNY
4/16/2016	Madeline Appleton	Mount Southington, CT
4/16/2016	Jessica Kaelblein	Blue Hills, EMARI

**National Ski Patrol Eastern Division Memorial/Scholarship Fund
Scholarship Recipients**

4/29/2017	Ryann Alexandra Terwilliger	Belleayre, SNY
4/29/2017	Bridget M. Porter	Nashoba Valley, EMARI
4/29/2017	Carina C. Hastings	Bristol Mountain, Genesee Valley
4/29/2017	Emily Appleton	Mount Southington, CT
4/28/2018	Carter Allen Boger	Seven Springs, WAPP
4/28/2018	Andrew J. DelGiorno	Bromley Mountain, SVT
4/28/2018	Andrew Thomas Lally	Mohawk Mountain, CT
4/28/2018	Laurel Grace Omasta	Wachusett, EMARI
4/28/2018	Katherine T. Ryan	Mount Southington, CT
4/28/2018	Michaela P. Ryan	Stratton, SVT
5/4/2019	Zachary Williams	Hunter Mountain, ENY
5/4/2019	Caitlin Mooney	Mount Snow, SVT
5/4/2019	Jack Sarnacki	Berkshire East, WMASS
5/4/2019	Lauren Porter	Nashoba Valley, EMARI
5/4/2019	Jacob Ermer*	Swain Resort, Genesee Valley
5/4/2019	Camden Davis*	Hermon Mountain, Maine
5/4/2019	Henry Fredricks*	Campgaw Mountain, NJ
5/4/2019	Peter Vogric*	Camelback, EPA
4/25/2020	Charles Morgan	Blue Hills, EMARI
4/25/2020	Emma Macdonald	Okemo, SVT
4/25/2020	Hank Roe	Mountain Creek, NJ
4/25/2020	Emily McNamara	Wachusett, EMARI
4/25/2020	Ethan Baker*	Black Mountain, NH
4/25/2020	Natalia Mattar*	Mountain Creek, NJ
4/25/2020	Erik Edelstein*	Bristol Mountain, Genesee Valley
4/25/2020	Madeline O'Connell*	Nashoba Valley, EMARI
4/24/2021	Emily Page	West Mountain, ENY
4/24/2021	Ethan Selby	Liberty Mountain, EPA
4/24/2021	Aubrey Moyer	Spring Mountain, EPA
4/24/2021	Nathaniel Jablonski	National Winter Activity Center, NJ
4/24/2021	Nicklas Labanowski*	Otter Ski Patrol, SVT
4/24/2021	Madelynn Bennett*	Ski Roundtop, EPA
4/24/2021	Emily Liguori*	Gore Mountain, ENY
4/24/2021	Cynthia Garvey*	Plattekill Mountain, SNY
4/30/2022	Mason Rinker	Blue Mountain, EPA
4/30/2022	Reilly Laitala	Wachusett, EMARI
4/30/2022	Molly Smith	Hidden Valley, WAPP
4/30/2022	Blake Peterson	Cockaigne, WNY
4/30/2022	Theresa Gossel*	Holimont, WNY
4/30/2022	David Guan*	Greek Peak, CNY
4/30/2022	Fallon Repeta*	Mt. Southington, CT
4/30/2022	Nikita Ang*	Pats Peak, NH
5/6/2023	Luke Wester	Greek Peak, CNY
5/6/2023	Margaret Nebzydoski	Elk Mountain, EPA
5/6/2023	Eliot Jablonski	National Winter Activity Center, NJ
5/6/2023	William Ferguson	Canaan Valley, WAPP
5/6/2023	Aiden Coco	Bousquet, WMASS
5/6/2023	Josie Kelly*	Sawmill, WAPP
5/6/2023	Wyatt Carniglia*	Whiteface, ENY
5/6/2023	Maia Merriman*	Blue Mountain, EPA
5/6/2023	Ryan Bellemore*	Nashoba Valley, EMARI

**National Ski Patrol Eastern Division Memorial/Scholarship Fund
Scholarship Recipients**

Total recipients = 153

* Honorable Mention